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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA AGUIAR Victor RJ SCM Magnolia 1997 R M 1.18 381899 yes

ALMEIDA Carlos EEAM 2003 M 1.106 379434 yes

ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997 R M 1.26 325380 yes

BARBI Matheus SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2004 R M 1.59 379436 Non

BONAMIGO Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 R M 1.6 325381 yes

BORDIGNON João SP PEPT Esgrima Todos 2004 R M 1.100 397427 yes

CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 L M 1.2 338290 yes

CIPOLATTI Mathias SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2000 M 1.46 378845 yes

CIT Vitor PR Sociedade Thalia 1997 R M 1.97 0 yes

COSTA Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2000 R M 1.34 378860 yes

DA SILVA Felipe PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003 M 1.76 379310 yes

DIAS Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2000 M 1.51 378301 yes

DONATO Alvaro BTC Barroca 2000 R M 1.8 377440 yes

DONATO Olavo BTC Barroca 2002 M 1.64 378819 yes

FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992 R M 1.3 54556 yes

GARCIA Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 1969 R M 1.30 316206 yes

GIFFONI Miguel BTC Barroca 2003 M 1.36 379307 yes

GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991 R M 1.4 50976 yes

GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000 R M 1.9 351625 yes

JORGE Estevan SP PEPT Esgrima Todos 2003 L M 1.70 379429 yes

JUCHEM Gabriel RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2002 R M 1.60 379566 yes

JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998 R M 1.7 338293 yes

LAZAROTO Fabrizio PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 R M 1.5 338291 yes

MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP 2004 M 1.81 379437 yes

MEMARI Mateus SP PEPT Esgrima Todos 2003 R M 1.82 379426 yes

MENDES Tarcisio BTC Barroca 2001 R M 1.17 354099 yes

MOREIRA Carlos BTC Barroca 1969 R M 1.38 55746 yes

MUINHOS William RJ SCM Magnolia 1993 R M 1.57 407736 yes

MURRAY Paulo SP CAP Paulistano 1970 M 1.43 378306 yes

NASCIMENTO Felipe Avulso 1995 R M 2.9999 0 yes

NEVES Vitor RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2002 M 1.73 392795 yes

OLIVEIRA Renan RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1995 R M 1.101 401293 yes

ORO Lucae PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000 R M 1.29 378300 yes

PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M 1.20 379309 yes

PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano 1968 R M 1.21 363012 yes

PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003 R M 1.22 379302 yes

PETTERLE Amaury RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 1990 M 1.11 378296 yes

RAMOS Pedro SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2002 M 1.37 378844 yes

REPPOLD Leandro RS SOGIPA Porto Alegre 1974 R M 1.93 402008 yes

RODRIGUES Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 1994 R M 1.15 304712 yes

SASAQUI Gabriel RJ SCM 1996 M 1.14 388193 yes

SCHWANTES Athos PR AMK Mestre Kato 1985 R M 1.1 29652 yes

SCHWUCHOW Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 1987 R M 1.10 35440 yes

SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M 1.12 386010 yes

SELISTRE Thiago RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1981 R M 2.9999 313147 Non

SIDNEY Azevedo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1997 R M 2.9999 404421 yes
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SILVA Igor RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1997 M 1.83 391172 yes

SOEIRO Vinícius RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2002 R M 1.87 0 yes

TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000 R M 1.13 388195 yes

XAVIER Marco RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1987 R M 2.9999 51026 yes

YAMASHITA Koiti SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1969 L M 2.9999 380925 yes

  51 Participants (49 present)
 

1 Nations, 51 Participants (49 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 436.0 BRA SCHWANTES Athos PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

2. 1 002 368.0 BRA CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

3. 1 003 344.0 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

4. 1 004 328.0 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

5. 1 005 284.0 BRA LAZAROTO Fabrizio PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

6. 1 006 270.0 BRA BONAMIGO Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

7. 1 007 242.0 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

8. 1 008 215.0 BRA DONATO Alvaro BTC Barroca M yes

9. 1 009 213.0 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

10. 1 010 168.0 BRA SCHWUCHOW Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

11. 1 011 151.0 BRA PETTERLE Amaury RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro M yes

12. 1 012 137.0 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

13. 1 013 127.5 BRA TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

14. 1 014 127.0 BRA SASAQUI Gabriel RJ SCM M yes

15. 1 015 126.0 BRA RODRIGUES Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

16. 1 017 115.5 BRA MENDES Tarcisio BTC Barroca M yes

17. 1 018 113.0 BRA AGUIAR Victor RJ SCM Magnolia M yes

18. 1 020 109.0 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

19. 1 021 107.0 BRA PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano M yes

20. 1 022 101.8 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

21. 1 026 73.5 BRA ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

22. 1 029 67.0 BRA ORO Lucae PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

23. 1 030 67.0 BRA GARCIA Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano M yes

24. 1 034 53.8 BRA COSTA Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

25. 1 036 45.3 BRA GIFFONI Miguel BTC Barroca M yes

26. 1 037 42.3 BRA RAMOS Pedro SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

27. 1 038 42.0 BRA MOREIRA Carlos BTC Barroca M yes

28. 1 043 31.5 BRA MURRAY Paulo SP CAP Paulistano M yes

29. 1 046 26.8 BRA CIPOLATTI Mathias SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

30. 1 051 22.3 BRA DIAS Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube M yes

31. 1 057 18.5 BRA MUINHOS William RJ SCM Magnolia M yes

32. 1 059 18.0 BRA BARBI Matheus SP SSJE Sao Jorge M Non

33. 1 060 16.8 BRA JUCHEM Gabriel RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

34. 1 064 15.8 BRA DONATO Olavo BTC Barroca M yes

35. 1 070 14.0 BRA JORGE Estevan SP PEPT Esgrima Todos M yes

36. 1 073 13.5 BRA NEVES Vitor RS Lindóia Tênis Clube M yes

37. 1 076 11.3 BRA DA SILVA Felipe PR AMK Mestre Kato M yes

38. 1 081 8.8 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP M yes

39. 1 082 8.8 BRA MEMARI Mateus SP PEPT Esgrima Todos M yes

40. 1 083 8.8 BRA SILVA Igor RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras M yes

41. 1 087 7.8 BRA SOEIRO Vinícius RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes

42. 1 093 6.8 BRA REPPOLD Leandro RS SOGIPA Porto Alegre M yes

43. 1 097 5.8 BRA CIT Vitor PR Sociedade Thalia M yes

44. 1 100 3.8 BRA BORDIGNON João SP PEPT Esgrima Todos M yes

45. 1 101 3.5 BRA OLIVEIRA Renan RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras M yes

46. 1 106 1.0 BRA ALMEIDA Carlos EEAM M yes
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T 9 000 BRA SELISTRE Thiago RS GNU Nautico Uniao M Non

T 9 000 BRA XAVIER Marco RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T 9 000 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti SP SSJE Sao Jorge M yes

T 9 000 BRA NASCIMENTO Felipe Avulso M yes

T 9 000 BRA SIDNEY Azevedo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2019] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Diretório Técnico:

Membro: João Pedro Reynaud Russo;
Membro: Ana Paula Bindi;

Delegado de Arbitragem: Lucio Goldani;
Presidente: Jacques Chiganer Cramer Ribeiro.

CBE:

Secretaria de Comunicação: Rosele Sanchotene;
Assessor de Comunicação: Luiz Ribeiro;

Assessora de Eventos: Nilda Krause;
Delegado Regional: Silvio Dadia Sampaio

Coordenador Geral do Evento e Vice-Presidente: Arno Perillier Schneider;
Diretor Geral do Evento e Presidente: Ricardo Pacheco Machado.

Árbitros:

ANZOLIN Carolina
ARGENTINA Adriana

GOMES Eduardo Romao
RAMIREZ ABADIA Histor Giovanny

FINARDI Luciano
SOMMER Luiz

BERGAMO Enzo
GARRIGOS Henrique

TOLDO Ana
MAROSTEGA Pedro

CALAZANS Talia
RODRIGUES Gabriella

FRANTZ Diego
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Format

Participants 49 Participants

1 First round
05.06. 09:54

49 Participants
7 Pools 7 Pool size

49 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
05.06. 09:54

Table of 64

49 Qualifiers

Table of 64
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2019] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior



Circuito Nacional de Esgrima da Categoria
Livre

Porto Alegre (BRA)
31.05.2019 - 8:00 AM

CORRECTION #1

Epee Men's

Individual

Senior

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0007
01.06.2019 17:52

1 / 2

First round

Pool 1 | Piste

CORSETTI Marcelo, BRA RS GNU

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
CIT Vitor BRA Sociedade Thalia 1 D0 V5 D1 D1 D2 / 1 9 22 0.200 -13 5.
SASAQUI Gabriel BRA SCM 2 V5 V5 D3 D1 V5 / 3 19 13 0.600 6 3.
BORDIGNON João BRA PEPT Esgrima Todos 3 D2 D1 D2 D1 D4 / 0 10 25 0.000 -15 6.
RODRIGUES Luiz BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V5 V5 V5 D3 V5 / 4 23 12 0.800 11 2.
SCHWANTES Athos BRA AMK Mestre Kato 5 V5 V5 V5 V4 V5 / 5 24 7 1.000 17 1.
CIPOLATTI Mathias BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 6 V5 D2 V5 D2 D1 / 2 15 21 0.400 -6 4.
MURRAY Paulo BRA CAP Paulistano 7 / / / / / / 0 0 0 0.000 F

Pool 2 | Piste

GOMES Eduardo Romao, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
CAMARGO Alexandre BRA AMK Mestre Kato 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 30 6 1.000 24 1.
MOREIRA Carlos BRA BTC Barroca 2 D2 V5 D4 V5 D1 D4 2 21 25 0.333 -4 5.
OLIVEIRA Renan BRA AMAN Agulhas Negras 3 D0 D4 D2 V5 D4 D1 1 16 26 0.167 -10 6.
DIAS Arthur BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 4 D1 V5 V5 V5 D1 D3 3 20 21 0.500 -1 4.
REPPOLD Leandro BRA SOGIPA Porto Alegre 5 D0 D1 D1 D0 D1 D0 0 3 30 0.000 -27 7.
TARTA Vinicius BRA AMK Mestre Kato 6 D3 V5 V5 V5 V5 D4 4 27 17 0.667 10 3.
MENDES Tarcisio BRA BTC Barroca 7 D0 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 17 0.833 8 2.

Pool 3 | Piste

FINARDI Luciano, BRA RS

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
SEINI Leandro BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 / D3 V5 D1 D4 V5 2 18 20 0.400 -2 4.
ALMEIDA Carlos BRA EEAM 2 / / / / / / 0 0 0 0.000 F
FERREIRA Nicolas BRA ECP Pinheiros 3 V5 / V5 V5 D1 V5 4 21 13 0.800 8 2.
SOEIRO Vinícius BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 4 D1 / D2 V5 D0 D0 1 8 23 0.200 -15 6.
MUINHOS William BRA SCM Magnolia 5 V5 / D1 D3 V4 V5 3 18 16 0.600 2 3.
AGUIAR Victor BRA SCM Magnolia 6 V5 / V5 V5 D3 V5 4 23 9 0.800 14 1.
RAMOS Pedro BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 7 D4 / D2 V5 D2 D0 1 13 20 0.200 -7 5.

Pool 4 | Piste

ATTAR COHEN Adriana, ARG

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
GIFFONI Miguel BRA BTC Barroca 1 D2 V5 V5 D3 D0 V5 3 20 25 0.500 -5 5.
PETTERLE Amaury BRA CDE Rio de Janeiro 2 V5 D1 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 26 15 0.833 11 1.
XAVIER Marco BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 3 D4 V4 V5 V5 D2 V5 4 25 20 0.667 5 2.
PELLEGRINO Mauricio BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 D3 D0 D2 V5 V5 V5 3 20 19 0.500 1 4.
SILVA Igor BRA AMAN Agulhas Negras 5 V5 D4 D4 D1 D0 V5 2 19 26 0.333 -7 6.
GRUNHAUSER Richard BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V5 D4 V5 D1 V5 D2 3 22 17 0.500 5 3.
JUCHEM Gabriel BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 7 D3 D1 D3 D2 D3 V5 1 17 27 0.167 -10 7.
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Pool 5 | Piste

RAMIREZ ABADIA Histor Giovanny, COL

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
PETRACHI Luiz BRA CAP Paulistano 1 D4 V5 V5 D4 D2 D2 2 22 26 0.333 -4 5.
DONATO Olavo BRA BTC Barroca 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 D3 D1 4 24 18 0.667 6 2.
YAMASHITA Koiti BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 3 D4 D1 D2 V5 V5 D2 2 19 23 0.333 -4 6.
COSTA Eduardo BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 4 D4 D2 V5 V5 D3 D4 2 23 23 0.333 0 4.
MEMARI Mateus BRA PEPT Esgrima Todos 5 V5 D1 D2 D1 D1 D0 1 10 29 0.167 -19 7.
SCHWUCHOW Bernardo BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 V3 V5 D1 V5 V5 D2 4 21 19 0.667 2 3.
LAZAROTO Fabrizio BRA AMK Mestre Kato 7 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 30 11 1.000 19 1.

Pool 6 | Piste

ANZOLIN Carolina, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
PETRICH Pedro BRA AMK Mestre Kato 1 V5 D2 V5 V5 V5 D4 4 26 18 0.667 8 3.
JORGE Estevan BRA PEPT Esgrima Todos 2 D2 D1 D4 D4 D0 D2 0 13 30 0.000 -17 7.
BONAMIGO Gabriel BRA AMK Mestre Kato 3 V5 V5 V4 V5 V5 V3 6 27 10 1.000 17 1.
NASCIMENTO Felipe BRA Avulso 4 D4 V5 D3 V5 D2 D1 2 20 25 0.333 -5 5.
MANGIATERRA Rafael BRA ECP 5 D0 V5 D0 D2 V5 D3 2 15 27 0.333 -12 6.
GARCIA Guilherme BRA CAP Paulistano 6 D2 V5 D2 V5 D3 D2 2 19 22 0.333 -3 4.
GUBERT Leopoldo BRA AMK Mestre Kato 7 V5 V5 D2 V5 V5 V5 5 27 15 0.833 12 2.

Pool 7 | Piste

RODRIGUES Gabriella, BRA RS GNU

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
JULIO Gabriel BRA ECP Pinheiros 1 V5 V5 D2 V5 V5 V5 5 27 22 0.833 5 1.
DONATO Alvaro BRA BTC Barroca 2 D4 D3 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 27 16 0.667 11 2.
NEVES Vitor BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 D4 V5 D4 V5 V5 V5 4 28 19 0.667 9 3.
SIDNEY Azevedo BRA AMAN Agulhas Negras 4 V5 D2 V5 D1 V5 D1 3 19 24 0.500 -5 4.
DA SILVA Felipe BRA AMK Mestre Kato 5 D4 D2 D2 V5 V5 D2 2 20 25 0.333 -5 6.
ORO Lucae BRA AMK Mestre Kato 6 D1 D1 D1 D3 D4 V5 1 15 28 0.167 -13 7.
ASSIS Gabriel BRA AMK Mestre Kato 7 D4 D1 D3 V5 V5 D3 2 21 23 0.333 -2 5.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA CAMARGO Alexandre AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 6 1.000 24 Q

2 BRA LAZAROTO Fabrizio AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 11 1.000 19 Q

3 BRA BONAMIGO Gabriel AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 27 10 1.000 17 Q

4 BRA SCHWANTES Athos AMK Mestre Kato 5 5 24 7 1.000 17 Q

5 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 27 15 0.833 12 Q

6 BRA PETTERLE Amaury CDE Rio de Janeiro 5 6 26 15 0.833 11 Q

7 BRA MENDES Tarcisio BTC Barroca 5 6 25 17 0.833 8 Q

8 BRA JULIO Gabriel ECP Pinheiros 5 6 27 22 0.833 5 Q

9 BRA AGUIAR Victor SCM Magnolia 4 5 23 9 0.800 14 Q

10 BRA RODRIGUES Luiz ECP Pinheiros 4 5 23 12 0.800 11 Q

11 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas ECP Pinheiros 4 5 21 13 0.800 8 Q

12 BRA DONATO Alvaro BTC Barroca 4 6 27 16 0.667 11 Q

13 BRA TARTA Vinicius AMK Mestre Kato 4 6 27 17 0.667 10 Q

14 BRA NEVES Vitor Lindóia Tênis Clube 4 6 28 19 0.667 9 Q

15 BRA PETRICH Pedro AMK Mestre Kato 4 6 26 18 0.667 8 Q

16 BRA DONATO Olavo BTC Barroca 4 6 24 18 0.667 6 Q

17 BRA XAVIER Marco GNU Nautico Uniao 4 6 25 20 0.667 5 Q

18 BRA SCHWUCHOW Bernardo ECP Pinheiros 4 6 21 19 0.667 2 Q

19 BRA SASAQUI Gabriel SCM 3 5 19 13 0.600 6 Q

20 BRA MUINHOS William SCM Magnolia 3 5 18 16 0.600 2 Q

21 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard ECP Pinheiros 3 6 22 17 0.500 5 Q

22 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio ECP Pinheiros 3 6 20 19 0.500 1 Q

23 BRA DIAS Arthur Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 6 20 21 0.500 -1 Q

24 BRA GIFFONI Miguel BTC Barroca 3 6 20 25 0.500 -5 Q

25 BRA SIDNEY Azevedo AMAN Agulhas Negras 3 6 19 24 0.500 -5 Q

26 BRA SEINI Leandro ECP Pinheiros 2 5 18 20 0.400 -2 Q

27 BRA CIPOLATTI Mathias SSJE Sao Jorge 2 5 15 21 0.400 -6 Q

28 BRA COSTA Eduardo SSJE Sao Jorge 2 6 23 23 0.333 0 Q

29 BRA ASSIS Gabriel AMK Mestre Kato 2 6 21 23 0.333 -2 Q

30 BRA GARCIA Guilherme CAP Paulistano 2 6 19 22 0.333 -3 Q

31 BRA PETRACHI Luiz CAP Paulistano 2 6 22 26 0.333 -4 Q

32 BRA MOREIRA Carlos BTC Barroca 2 6 21 25 0.333 -4 Q

33 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti SSJE Sao Jorge 2 6 19 23 0.333 -4 Q

34 BRA NASCIMENTO Felipe Avulso 2 6 20 25 0.333 -5 Q

34 BRA DA SILVA Felipe AMK Mestre Kato 2 6 20 25 0.333 -5 Q

36 BRA SILVA Igor AMAN Agulhas Negras 2 6 19 26 0.333 -7 Q

37 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael ECP 2 6 15 27 0.333 -12 Q

38 BRA RAMOS Pedro SSJE Sao Jorge 1 5 13 20 0.200 -7 Q

39 BRA CIT Vitor Sociedade Thalia 1 5 9 22 0.200 -13 Q

40 BRA SOEIRO Vinícius CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1 5 8 23 0.200 -15 Q

41 BRA JUCHEM Gabriel GNU Nautico Uniao 1 6 17 27 0.167 -10 Q

42 BRA OLIVEIRA Renan AMAN Agulhas Negras 1 6 16 26 0.167 -10 Q

43 BRA ORO Lucae AMK Mestre Kato 1 6 15 28 0.167 -13 Q

44 BRA MEMARI Mateus PEPT Esgrima Todos 1 6 10 29 0.167 -19 Q

45 BRA BORDIGNON João PEPT Esgrima Todos 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15 Q
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Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

46 BRA JORGE Estevan PEPT Esgrima Todos 0 6 13 30 0.000 -17 Q

47 BRA REPPOLD Leandro SOGIPA Porto Alegre 0 6 3 30 0.000 -27 Q

9999 BRA MURRAY Paulo CAP Paulistano 0 0 0 0 0.000 E

9999 BRA ALMEIDA Carlos EEAM 0 0 0 0 0.000 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 6 1.000 24

2 BRA LAZAROTO Fabrizio PR AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 30 11 1.000 19

3 BRA BONAMIGO Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 6 6 27 10 1.000 17

4 BRA SCHWANTES Athos PR AMK Mestre Kato 5 5 24 7 1.000 17

5 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato 5 6 27 15 0.833 12

6 BRA PETTERLE Amaury RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 5 6 26 15 0.833 11

7 BRA MENDES Tarcisio BTC Barroca 5 6 25 17 0.833 8

8 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 5 6 27 22 0.833 5

9 BRA AGUIAR Victor RJ SCM Magnolia 4 5 23 9 0.800 14

10 BRA RODRIGUES Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 23 12 0.800 11

11 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 4 5 21 13 0.800 8

12 BRA DONATO Alvaro BTC Barroca 4 6 27 16 0.667 11

13 BRA TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato 4 6 27 17 0.667 10

14 BRA NEVES Vitor RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 4 6 28 19 0.667 9

15 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 4 6 26 18 0.667 8

16 BRA DONATO Olavo BTC Barroca 4 6 24 18 0.667 6

17 BRA XAVIER Marco RS GNU Nautico Uniao 4 6 25 20 0.667 5

18 BRA SCHWUCHOW Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 4 6 21 19 0.667 2

19 BRA SASAQUI Gabriel RJ SCM 3 5 19 13 0.600 6

20 BRA MUINHOS William RJ SCM Magnolia 3 5 18 16 0.600 2

21 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 3 6 22 17 0.500 5

22 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 3 6 20 19 0.500 1

23 BRA DIAS Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 6 20 21 0.500 -1

24 BRA GIFFONI Miguel BTC Barroca 3 6 20 25 0.500 -5

25 BRA SIDNEY Azevedo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 3 6 19 24 0.500 -5

26 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 18 20 0.400 -2

27 BRA CIPOLATTI Mathias SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2 5 15 21 0.400 -6

28 BRA COSTA Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2 6 23 23 0.333 0

29 BRA ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 2 6 21 23 0.333 -2

30 BRA GARCIA Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 2 6 19 22 0.333 -3

31 BRA PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano 2 6 22 26 0.333 -4

32 BRA MOREIRA Carlos BTC Barroca 2 6 21 25 0.333 -4

33 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2 6 19 23 0.333 -4

34 BRA DA SILVA Felipe PR AMK Mestre Kato 2 6 20 25 0.333 -5

35 BRA NASCIMENTO Felipe Avulso 2 6 20 25 0.333 -5 T34

36 BRA SILVA Igor RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 2 6 19 26 0.333 -7

37 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP 2 6 15 27 0.333 -12

38 BRA RAMOS Pedro SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1 5 13 20 0.200 -7

39 BRA CIT Vitor PR Sociedade Thalia 1 5 9 22 0.200 -13

40 BRA SOEIRO Vinícius RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 1 5 8 23 0.200 -15

41 BRA JUCHEM Gabriel RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 6 17 27 0.167 -10

42 BRA OLIVEIRA Renan RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1 6 16 26 0.167 -10

43 BRA ORO Lucae PR AMK Mestre Kato 1 6 15 28 0.167 -13

44 BRA MEMARI Mateus SP PEPT Esgrima Todos 1 6 10 29 0.167 -19

45 BRA BORDIGNON João SP PEPT Esgrima Todos 0 5 10 25 0.000 -15
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46 BRA JORGE Estevan SP PEPT Esgrima Todos 0 6 13 30 0.000 -17

47 BRA REPPOLD Leandro RS SOGIPA Porto Alegre 0 6 3 30 0.000 -27
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1
CAMARGO Alexandre
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA

64 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

33
YAMASHITA Koiti
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA V 15

32
MOREIRA Carlos
BTC Barroca

BRA D 10

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

  Piste

17
XAVIER Marco
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA

48 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

49 *** bye ***

16
DONATO Olavo
BTC Barroca

BRA

 

 

9
AGUIAR Victor
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA

56 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

41
JUCHEM Gabriel
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA D 12

24
GIFFONI Miguel
BTC Barroca

BRA V 15

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

  Piste

25
SIDNEY Azevedo
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA V 15

40
SOEIRO Vinícius
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA D 5

  R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

 

57 *** bye ***

8
JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA

 

Piste

CAMARGO Alexandre
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

YAMASHITA Koiti (33)
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA D 2

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste

XAVIER Marco
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA D 12

DONATO Olavo
BTC Barroca

BRA V 15

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste

AGUIAR Victor
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA V 15

GIFFONI Miguel
BTC Barroca

BRA D 5

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste

SIDNEY Azevedo
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA V 15

JULIO Gabriel
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA D 8

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste

CAMARGO Alexandre
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

DONATO Olavo
BTC Barroca

BRA D 9

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste

AGUIAR Victor
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA V 15

SIDNEY Azevedo (25)
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA D 4

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste

CAMARGO Alexandre
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

AGUIAR Victor (9)
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA D 5

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA) / V: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)
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5
GUBERT Leopoldo
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA

60 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

37
MANGIATERRA Rafael
SP ECP

BRA D 7

28
COSTA Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA V 15

  R: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

  Piste

21
GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

44
MEMARI Mateus
SP PEPT Esgrima Todos

BRA D 12

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

 

53 *** bye ***

12
DONATO Alvaro
BTC Barroca

BRA

 

 

13
TARTA Vinicius
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA

52 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

45
BORDIGNON João
SP PEPT Esgrima Todos

BRA D 6

20
MUINHOS William
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA V 15

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

  Piste

29
ASSIS Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

36
SILVA Igor
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA D 10

  R: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)

 

61 *** bye ***

4
SCHWANTES Athos
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA

 

Piste

GUBERT Leopoldo
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

COSTA Eduardo
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA D 8

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste

GRUNHAUSER Richard
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

DONATO Alvaro
BTC Barroca

BRA D 12

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste

TARTA Vinicius
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

MUINHOS William
RJ SCM Magnolia

BRA D 12

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste

ASSIS Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA D 8

SCHWANTES Athos
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste

GUBERT Leopoldo
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA D 10

GRUNHAUSER Richard (21)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

R: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)

Piste

TARTA Vinicius
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA D 6

SCHWANTES Athos
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

R: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)

Piste

GRUNHAUSER Richard (21)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA D 13

SCHWANTES Athos
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)
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3
BONAMIGO Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA

62 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

35
NASCIMENTO Felipe
Avulso

BRA D 9

30
GARCIA Guilherme
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA V 15

  R: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)

  Piste

19
SASAQUI Gabriel
RJ SCM

BRA D 10

46
JORGE Estevan
SP PEPT Esgrima Todos

BRA V 15

  R: RAMIREZ ABADIA Histor Giovanny (COL)

 

51 *** bye ***

14
NEVES Vitor
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA

 

 

11
FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA

54 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

43
ORO Lucae
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA D 10

22
PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

  R: RAMIREZ ABADIA Histor Giovanny (COL)

  Piste

27
CIPOLATTI Mathias
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA D 12

38
RAMOS Pedro
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA V 15

  R: BERGAMO Enzo (BRA)

 

59 *** bye ***

6
PETTERLE Amaury
RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

BRA

 

Piste

BONAMIGO Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

GARCIA Guilherme
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA D 9

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste

JORGE Estevan (46)
SP PEPT Esgrima Todos

BRA D 11

NEVES Vitor
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA V 15

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

PELLEGRINO Mauricio
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA D 5

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste

RAMOS Pedro (38)
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA D 4

PETTERLE Amaury
RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

BRA V 15

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste

BONAMIGO Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

NEVES Vitor
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA D 8

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste

FERREIRA Nicolas
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

PETTERLE Amaury
RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro

BRA D 9

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste

BONAMIGO Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

FERREIRA Nicolas (11)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA D 12

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA) / V: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)
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7
MENDES Tarcisio
BTC Barroca

BRA

58 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

39
CIT Vitor
PR Sociedade Thalia

BRA D 6

26
SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

  R: BERGAMO Enzo (BRA)

  Piste

23
DIAS Arthur
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA V 15

42
OLIVEIRA Renan
RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras

BRA D 12

  R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

 

55 *** bye ***

10
RODRIGUES Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA

 

 

15
PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA

50 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

47
REPPOLD Leandro
RS SOGIPA Porto Alegre

BRA D 5

18
SCHWUCHOW Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

  R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

  Piste

31
PETRACHI Luiz
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA V 15

34
DA SILVA Felipe
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA D 5

  R: ATTAR COHEN Adriana (ARG)

 

63 *** bye ***

2
LAZAROTO Fabrizio
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA

 

Piste

MENDES Tarcisio
BTC Barroca

BRA D 10

SEINI Leandro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

R: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)

Piste

DIAS Arthur
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA D 8

RODRIGUES Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

R: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)

Piste

PETRICH Pedro
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA D 11

SCHWUCHOW Bernardo
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

R: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)

Piste

PETRACHI Luiz
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA D 11

LAZAROTO Fabrizio
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

R: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)

Piste

SEINI Leandro (26)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA D 11

RODRIGUES Luiz
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

R: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste

SCHWUCHOW Bernardo (18)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 9

LAZAROTO Fabrizio
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA D 8

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

Piste

RODRIGUES Luiz (10)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA V 15

SCHWUCHOW Bernardo (18)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA D 13

R: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA) / V: FINARDI Luciano (BRA)
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  I | Semi-final K | Final  
  Piste

1
CAMARGO Alexandre
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA D 14

4
SCHWANTES Athos
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

  R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA) / V: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)

  Piste

3
BONAMIGO Gabriel
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 15

2
RODRIGUES Luiz (10)
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA D 10

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / V: RODRIGUES Gabriella (BRA)

Piste

SCHWANTES Athos (4)
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA V 13

BONAMIGO Gabriel (3)
PR AMK Mestre Kato

BRA D 11

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA) / V: CORSETTI Marcelo (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA SCHWANTES Athos PR AMK Mestre Kato 1985

2 BRA BONAMIGO Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

3 BRA CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

3 BRA RODRIGUES Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 1994

Table of 8

5 BRA AGUIAR Victor RJ SCM Magnolia 1997

6 BRA FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

7 BRA SCHWUCHOW Bernardo SP ECP Pinheiros 1987

8 BRA GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

Table of 16

9 BRA LAZAROTO Fabrizio PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

10 BRA GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

11 BRA PETTERLE Amaury RJ CDE Rio de Janeiro 1990

12 BRA TARTA Vinicius PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

13 BRA NEVES Vitor RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2002

14 BRA DONATO Olavo BTC Barroca 2002

15 BRA SIDNEY Azevedo RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1997

16 BRA SEINI Leandro SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

Table of 32

17 BRA MENDES Tarcisio BTC Barroca 2001

18 BRA JULIO Gabriel SP ECP Pinheiros 1998

19 BRA DONATO Alvaro BTC Barroca 2000

20 BRA PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

21 BRA XAVIER Marco RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1987

22 BRA MUINHOS William RJ SCM Magnolia 1993

23 BRA PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

24 BRA DIAS Arthur RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2000

25 BRA GIFFONI Miguel BTC Barroca 2003

26 BRA COSTA Eduardo SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2000

27 BRA ASSIS Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997

28 BRA GARCIA Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 1969

29 BRA PETRACHI Luiz SP CAP Paulistano 1968

30 BRA YAMASHITA Koiti SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1969

31 BRA RAMOS Pedro SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2002

32 BRA JORGE Estevan SP PEPT Esgrima Todos 2003

Table of 64

33 BRA SASAQUI Gabriel RJ SCM 1996

34 BRA CIPOLATTI Mathias SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2000

35 BRA MOREIRA Carlos BTC Barroca 1969

36 BRA NASCIMENTO Felipe Avulso 1995

36 BRA DA SILVA Felipe PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

38 BRA SILVA Igor RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1997

39 BRA MANGIATERRA Rafael SP ECP 2004

40 BRA CIT Vitor PR Sociedade Thalia 1997

41 BRA SOEIRO Vinícius RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2002

42 BRA JUCHEM Gabriel RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2002
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43 BRA OLIVEIRA Renan RJ AMAN Agulhas Negras 1995

44 BRA ORO Lucae PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

45 BRA MEMARI Mateus SP PEPT Esgrima Todos 2003

46 BRA BORDIGNON João SP PEPT Esgrima Todos 2004

47 BRA REPPOLD Leandro RS SOGIPA Porto Alegre 1974

DNS BRA ALMEIDA Carlos (First round) EEAM 2003

DNS BRA MURRAY Paulo (First round) SP CAP Paulistano 1970
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools z A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

ARG B B ATTAR COHEN Adriana 1 1 2 0 0

BRA B B B GOMES Eduardo Romao 1 2 3 0 0

B B B FINARDI Luciano 1 2 4 3 1/1 1 1 13 1 0

CORSETTI Marcelo 1 2 4 2 1/1 0/1 0/1 10 3 0

FRANTZ Diego 0 0 0

MAROSTEGA Pedro 0 0 0

RODRIGUES Gabriella 1 2 4 3 1/1 0/1 11 2 0

TOLDO Ana 0 0 0

BERTASO GOLDANI Lucio 0 0 0

B B CALAZANS Talia 0 0 0

SOMMER Luiz 0 0 0

A A A BERGAMO Enzo 2 2 0 0

A A A GARRIGOS Henrique 2 2 0 0

A A A TROIS Karina 0 0 0

A A ANZOLIN Carolina 1 2 2 1/1 1 7 1 0

COL B B B RAMIREZ ABADIA Histor Giovanny 1 2 3 0 0

16 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA SCHWANTES Athos PR AMK Mestre Kato 1985

Silver BRA BONAMIGO Gabriel PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

Bronze BRA CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

Bronze BRA RODRIGUES Luiz SP ECP Pinheiros 1994


